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26,934 36,372
46,388 54,155
91,560 63,642
2,980 400
167,864 154,568
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30.6 % 30.6 %
1.1 % 34.9 %
29.5 % 676.9 %
0.0 % 0.0 %
61.2 % 742.4 %
2019 1 1 2019 12 31
The
Hongkong and 116,102 *1 1,753,195
Shanghai
Banking 7,198 100
Corporation, *3 738,618 116,018
Limited *4
2020 1 1 2020 12 31
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The

Hongkong and
Shanghai
Banking
Corporation
Limited *4

116,102

7,198

100

*1

1,652,148

*2

10,009

10,009

*3

697,585

105,643

*1
*2
*3

*4

The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation Limited

2019 1 1 2019 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Limited

166,275

*2 113,838 88,641

176,187 88,348

HSBC Global 4
Asset
Management 240,000 *1
(Hong Kong)
Limited

461,446
251,360

*2 60,369

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(FRANCE)

8,050

*4 401,481 106,738

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(UK) Ltd

178,103 *1

543,998 188,305

HSBC
Services
Japan 5
Limited
*3

1,136,115 12,992

HSBC Global
Asset

Management
(USA) Inc.

1,002 *1

64,555 11,077

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
(Deutschland)
GmbH

*4 30,431
2,600

! 18,120

2020 1 1 2020 12 31

HSBC Global
Asset
Management
Limited

166,275

*2 134,444 125,139
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HSBC Global *4 152,791 69,023
Asset "
Management 240,000 1 432,421
(Hong Kong) 228,235
Limited *2 43,982
HSBC Global
Asset 8,050 *4 377,665 90,749
Management
(FRANCE)
HSBC Global
Asset 178,103 1 474,394 226,554
Management
(UK) Ltd
HSBC
Services
Japan 5 1,302,109 18,927
Limited
*3
HSBC Global
Asset 1,002 “ 133,460 98,611
Management
(USA) Inc.
796,969
HSBC Bank *1
olc 350 28,275
HSBC Global *4 30,689
Asset
Management 2,600 *1
(Deutschland) 18,739
GmbH
*1
*2
*3 HSBC Services Japan Limited
*4
The Hongkong and Shanghai Banking Corporation, Limited
2009 1 1 2020 1 1
2019 12 31 2020 12 31
1 871,100.23 862,763.26
1 15,819.92 8,336.97
1
1
2009 1 1 2020 1 1
2019 12 31 2020 12 31
33,221 17,507
33,221 17,507
2,100 2,100
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HSBC Asset Management Japan

Limited

87,550

51,000

2020 3

2020 7 27

au

7,196

48,323

2,500

11,945

12,200

7,495

PayPay

37,250

PayPay

2020 3

2021 3 8
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